### **APPROVED**

### **CACHE COUNTY SWEARING IN CEREMONY**

January 3, 2023 at 12:00 p.m. - Cache County Chamber at 199 North Main, Logan, Utah.

In accordance with the requirements of Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-203, the County Clerk records in the minutes the names of all persons who appear and speak at a County Council meeting and the substance "in brief" of their comments. Such statements may include opinions or purported facts.

The County does not verify the accuracy or truth of any statement but includes it as part of the record pursuant to State law.

#### **Swearing in Ceremony**

- 1. Call to Order and Opening Remarks Chair Barbara Tidwell 0:26
- 2. Swearing In of Cache County Elected Officials Judge Lee Edwards 1:14 ATTACHMENT 1
- 3. Statements from Elected Officials 3:51
  - a. Councilmember Mark Hurd 4:04
  - b. Councilmember Sandi Goodlander 4:53
  - c. Councilmember Kathryn Beus 5:15
  - d. County Executive David Zook 5:33
  - e. Clerk/Auditor Jess Bradfield 6:16
  - f. Sheriff Chad Jenson 7:23

ATTEST: Jess W. Bradfield
County Clerk/Auditor

COUNTY

CLERK

APPROVAL: Barbara Tidwell

Chair

## CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 3, 2023

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

# 2022 GENERAL ELECTION CACHE COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

ELECTED OFFICIAL OFFICE

David N. Zook Cache County Executive / Surveyor

Sandi Goodlander Cache County Council - Logan Seat #3

Mark R. Hurd Cache County Council – Northeast

Kathryn A. Beus Cache County Council - Southeast

Jess W. Bradfield Cache County Clerk / Auditor

D. Chad Jensen Cache County Sheriff